
UNRO Drspenser Sysfe m AB

Er rel.
Your ref.

Var rel. Anders Lundbiick
Our rel.

2019-08-01

Declaration of compliance

We confirm that UNRO DISPENSER, article 210, complies with the rules of
regulation EC 193512004 (general legislation for food contact materials),
2023/200618C (good manufacturing practices by producers of packaging),

EC l0/201 I (legislation for plastic materials).

UNRO DISPENSER, article 210, fulfill the requirements for substances used

for the manufacture ofproducts intended to come into contact with food.

The following materials are included in the product
(*) Squeeze Body - Thermoplastic Elastomer (Elastoteknik, Dryflex 800701)

Screw pan - PP Copolymer (Borealis, BD3 1OMO)

Valve - PP Copolymer (Polykemi, POLYfill PPC B8060)

(") The following restrictions for end product are relevant:
a. Overall migration: The material is not suitable for fatty food, and will not pass
migration tests with simulant D2 (vegetable oil).
b. Specific migration: Recommended food simulants are A, B,C and D1. Additives
oresent with SML limits mentioned in the directive:
CAS 267 41-84-5 SML 0,6 mg/kg
c. Dual use additives: The material contains amorphous silica CAS nr 7631-86-9,
talc CAS 14807-96-6 and calcium stearate.

Package l piece/box
Dimensions: 190 * 63 + 63 mm
Weight: 126 grams

Outer Carton 108 pcs box / carton
Dimensions: 570 * 380 * 380 mm

Datum
Dat€

2019-08-01

Adre33

Bdnavagen 247
5-805 95 Gavle

026-997 30
+46 26 997 30

026-997 31

+46 26 997 31

Bank Bankgiro

Nordbanken 251-3935

Po3lgiro Org.nr

331 19-9 556104-1871
Nat.

lnl.
Nat.
lnt.



Asept International AB 
Traktorvägen 17 
SE-226 60 Lund 

Date:     2018-04-20 Johnny Håkansson 
Quality manager 

Declaration of Compliance 
For articles intended to come into contact with food 

(according to regulation 1935/2004/EC) 

We hereby declare that our article: 

Asept Bottle Pump (9823)

and the materials used to manufacture these article(s) comply with the regulation 1935/2004/EC in valid version 

at the time of the distribution of this declaration and corresponds as well to the regulation over good 

manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP) 2023/2006/EC. 

Please note that as our products do not contain postconsumer recycled plastics, statements of compliance with 

Regulation 282/2008/EC are not required. 

The overall migration and the specific migration are -within intended use- under the legal limit values in 

accordance with the regulation 10/2011/EC. The used raw materials and additives comply with the consumer 

article regulation (and/or correspondences) into the European plastic regulation 10/2011/EC as well as the 

transition periods and changes of this guideline valid at the time of the distribution of this declaration (up to EU 

202/2014). 

The above mentioned product may contain substances with specific migration limit (SML) and maximum 

permitted quantity (QM), which is specified in the regulation 10/2011/EC with the respective limit values. The limit 

values of the total and specific migration are not reached or exceeded (NIAS).

Specifications to the intended use or restrictions: 

1. Type or types of food, which are intended to come into contact with the product:

Fatty, acidic and aqueous condiments at ambient temperature 

2. Type or types of food, which are not intended to come into contact with the product:

Hot products (above 40°C). 

3. Time and temperature of treatment and storage in direct contact with the food:

Max. 10 days with max. +40° Celsius 

To estimate the relationship between the surface area and the quantity of food in contact, the migration is 

calculated using the conventional surface area/volume conversion factor of 0.5 dm
2
/ml.

No “plastic functional barrier” is used.  Substances also authorized as direct food additives ("Dual use 

additives") are either not used for the manufacturing of this product, kind of not migrating, or only present in 

quantities that in case of their migration don't allow relevant contribution to exceed of the limits as set in the 

applicable food legislation. 

The user himself has to assure the suitability of the product regarding the intended filling goods and the operating 

conditions, since these can deviate from the standardized conditions in the directives and regulations. The 

responsibility regarding the suitability of the product(s) for the intended use and the preservation of migration 

values under condition of use remains at the user! 

This declaration is valid up to revocation and replaces all previous declarations for this article which are not valid 
anymore. 


